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* Note: Where there is a dead heat for Best Run, the Next Best Run determines Position

All Riders
Posn Bib Name Category Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 146 Ben DEAKIN Expert Men Santa Cruz UK/Muc-Off 0:55.25 0:55.33 0:55.25 -

2 148 Darren EVANS Expert Men B1KE 0:57.57 0:56.53 0:56.53 1.28

3 57 Giles AUSTING Veteran Men Mulebar 0:57.54 0:56.56 0:56.56 1.31

4 149 Sam MARZETTI Expert Men  0:57.77 0:56.79 0:56.79 1.54

5 105 Stephen JONES Hard Tail Malvern Cycle Sport 1:15.06 0:57.43 0:57.43 2.18

6 139 Warren FIELD Senior Men The Nomads 0:58.45 0:57.57 0:57.57 2.32

7 135 Zak HURRELL Senior Men Mudhugger/Ducksmart 0:58.34 0:58.42 0:58.34 3.09

8 119 Matt COLLINS Senior Men Team Mitchells Cycles 1:00.77 0:58.65 0:58.65 3.40

9 133 Dave HARVEY Senior Men Tidworth Freeride/STB/Uni O0:59.47 1:10.42 0:59.47 4.22

10 136 David DAVIS Senior Men Tidworth Freeride 0:59.51 0:59.72 0:59.51 4.26

11 64 Steve GEALL Veteran Men  1:01.66 0:59.65 0:59.65 4.40

12 23 Josh MEAD Youth Men Aston Hill 1:01.98 0:59.78 0:59.78 4.53

13 129 Chris COCKRILL Senior Men Crank Cycles/Kona Bikes/Ryn1:03.12 1:00.30 1:00.30 5.05

14 26 Will EASEY Youth Men Superfreak Racing 1:03.23 1:00.41 1:00.41 5.16

15 75 Aaron BUDDEN Master Men  1:08.00 1:01.07 1:01.07 5.82

16 81 Guy CHANDLER Master Men  1:01.50 1:01.17 1:01.17 5.92

17 74 Andrew GARDINER Master Men Gravity Project 1:01.40 1:05.73 1:01.40 6.15

18 78 Edward CROUCH Master Men  1:04.03 1:01.56 1:01.56 6.31

19 125 Ben LOVELL Senior Men TF Tuned 1:13.67 1:01.71 1:01.71 6.46

20 104 Simon NASH Hard Tail MB Swindon RT 1:03.40 1:02.08 1:02.08 6.83

21 50 Paul JACOBS Grand Vet Men  1:04.09 1:02.13 1:02.13 6.88

22 123 Nick VAIL Senior Men Plymouth Cycling/Tidworth F1:04.23 1:02.38 1:02.38 7.13

23 88 James HEAL Master Men Army 1:04.51 1:02.42 1:02.42 7.17

24 112 Rich PARKES Senior Men Slam 69 1:10.04 1:02.44 1:02.44 7.19

25 31 Mattie COATE Junior Men  1:04.12 1:02.53 1:02.53 7.28

26 59 Shane MACIAK Veteran Men Woodsmen 1:05.76 1:02.55 1:02.55 7.30

27 143 Theo ORMROD DAVIS Senior Men  1:07.64 1:02.72 1:02.72 7.47

28 127 Tom COATE Senior Men  1:03.54 1:02.97 1:02.97 7.72

29 79 Mathew PIDGEON Master Men Gravity Project 1:09.07 1:03.24 1:03.24 7.99

30 30 Seb MANSFIELD Junior Men  1:03.39 1:17.93 1:03.39 8.14

31 70 Lee NEVARD Veteran Men  1:04.00 1:07.61 1:04.00 8.75

32 51 Rich ABBOT Grand Vet Men Ridgeline 1:04.48 1:04.10 1:04.10 8.85

33 114 Andy FREEGUARD Senior Men Army 1:04.24 1:04.14 1:04.14 8.89

34 130 James GOULD Senior Men Team Mitchell Cycles 1:04.17 1:20.96 1:04.17 8.92

35 17 Jack MILLER Youth Men Blue Chip/Shiner Bikes 1:05.57 1:04.35 1:04.35 9.10

36 111 Ryan HUMPHREYS Senior Men Superfreak Racing 1:07.55 1:04.38 1:04.38 9.13

37 106 Dan HART Hard Tail Rides On Air 1:04.55 1:05.43 1:04.55 9.30

38 25 Will TURNBALL Youth Men Superfreak Racing 1:05.47 1:05.11 1:05.11 9.86

39 141 Will MARSHALL Senior Men  1:05.30 1:05.51 1:05.30 10.05

40 20 Mathew McGOVERN Youth Men  1:05.39 1:05.65 1:05.39 10.14

41 113 Glen COX Senior Men  1:08.23 1:05.76 1:05.76 10.51

42 118 Martin DANIELLS Senior Men Team Mitchells Cycles 1:12.01 1:05.83 1:05.83 10.58

43 116 Joe FARLEY Senior Men  1:11.19 1:05.97 1:05.97 10.72

44 87 Adam WIGHT Master Men Science Oven 1:07.08 1:06.00 1:06.00 10.75

45 66 Cristian TOMLINSON Veteran Men Kona 1:10.44 1:06.22 1:06.22 10.97

46 131 Richard YOCKNEY Senior Men Army 1:14.77 1:06.22 1:06.22 10.97

47 100 Hash BROWN Hard Tail Curtis Bikes/Royal Racing/R1:06.23 1:06.38 1:06.23 10.98

48 83 Edward WHIFFIN Master Men Team Pedal 1:06.96 1:06.28 1:06.28 11.03

49 76 Tim DONELL Master Men  1:10.26 1:06.28 1:06.28 11.03

50 102 Scott CORDY Hard Tail Pedal Addiction Cycles 1:10.20 1:06.33 1:06.33 11.08

51 6 Jeremy COE Juvenile Men Devo 1:08.90 1:06.41 1:06.41 11.16

52 12 George MORGAN Youth Men  1:06.45 1:07.44 1:06.45 11.20

53 56 Graham GOODYEAR Veteran Men Old Nag MTB/Gravity Project1:06.46 1:20.71 1:06.46 11.21

54 3 James RYAN Juvenile Men Tidworth Freeride 1:15.94 1:06.51 1:06.51 11.26

55 107 Dean LOUDEN Hard Tail Pedal Addiction Cycles 1:06.74 1:06.66 1:06.66 11.41

56 85 Ben MILWARD Master Men In Chain Motorcycles 1:08.65 1:06.66 1:06.66 11.41

57 93 Andy SMITH Master Men  1:10.57 1:06.70 1:06.70 11.45

58 120 James De-MERIST Senior Men  1:06.84 1:13.87 1:06.84 11.59

59 47 Karl WOODMAN Grand Vet Men QECP Trail Collective 1:08.80 1:07.03 1:07.03 11.78

60 62 Barry GALE Veteran Men Swinley Bike Hub 1:08.23 1:07.13 1:07.13 11.88

61 73 Jesse STAPLE Master Men QECP Trail Collective 1:08.95 1:07.17 1:07.17 11.92

62 11 Harry MARKES Youth Men  1:09.06 1:07.19 1:07.19 11.94

63 67 Ian WARBY Veteran Men B1KE 1:07.37 DNF 1:07.37 12.12

64 49 Jimmy DOCHERTY Grand Vet Men Mulebar 1:47.54 1:07.45 1:07.45 12.20

65 115 Alfie BACON Senior Men  1:07.59 1:07.84 1:07.59 12.34

66 142 Jethro GRIMES Senior Men  1:08.64 1:07.59 1:07.59 12.34

67 18 Kieran TAZEY Youth Men  1:07.72 1:10.62 1:07.72 12.47

68 132 Jake BEACH Senior Men  1:10.59 1:08.57 1:08.57 13.32

69 55 David GOULSON Veteran Men QECP Trail Collective 1:09.84 1:08.96 1:08.96 13.71

70 91 Paul SHAW Master Men  1:09.25 1:11.55 1:09.25 14.00

MTB Timing and Results
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71 8 Jonathan HEASMAN Juvenile Men Whisper Bikes Devt Team 1:09.66 1:09.48 1:09.48 14.23

72 54 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men  1:10.54 1:09.67 1:09.67 14.42

73 121 James PIKE Senior Men  1:09.84 1:09.68 1:09.68 14.43

74 94 Charlie COLLISHAW Master Men  1:13.14 1:09.88 1:09.88 14.63

75 43 Aston TUTT Women Dame Cycling 1:13.90 1:09.93 1:09.93 14.68

76 13 Calvin JARMAN Youth Men  1:29.60 1:10.02 1:10.02 14.77

77 32 Thomas MILLS Junior Men  1:10.15 1:19.24 1:10.15 14.90

78 97 Lee HURRELL Master Men  1:13.31 1:10.89 1:10.89 15.64

79 21 Iain BRUCE Youth Men Supernova Cycles 1:24.82 1:11.03 1:11.03 15.78

80 34 Joe WINTER Junior Men  1:23.83 1:11.25 1:11.25 16.00

81 14 Oliver SHAFER Youth Men Banjo Cycles 1:13.56 1:11.43 1:11.43 16.18

82 92 Neil PERCIVAL Master Men  1:12.78 1:11.50 1:11.50 16.25

83 103 David DEWEY Hard Tail  1:12.35 1:11.51 1:11.51 16.26

84 108 James MURPHY Hard Tail  1:14.64 1:11.83 1:11.83 16.58

85 1 Joel WILSON Juvenile Men  1:14.25 1:12.07 1:12.07 16.82

86 101 Scott FITZGERALD Hard Tail Southern Enduro/QECP Trail1:17.39 1:12.12 1:12.12 16.87

87 96 Doug COLLINGWOOD Master Men  1:13.64 1:12.16 1:12.16 16.91

88 65 Will NORGAN Veteran Men Hamoon Cycles 1:13.82 1:12.67 1:12.67 17.42

89 138 Matt PICKFORD Senior Men  1:12.98 1:14.01 1:12.98 17.73

90 68 Saul DIVER Veteran Men Woodsmen 1:12.98 1:23.92 1:12.98 17.73

91 77 Kevin HAIME Master Men Blazing Saddles 1:13.17 1:54.32 1:13.17 17.92

92 137 Daniel NORTHAM Senior Men  1:16.14 1:13.55 1:13.55 18.30

93 28 Sam WALSH Youth Men  1:13.68 1:17.88 1:13.68 18.43

94 82 Ben SMITH Master Men  1:14.13 1:13.73 1:13.73 18.48

95 128 Ewan HEMSWORTH Senior Men  1:25.63 1:13.89 1:13.89 18.64

96 42 Kelli SALONE Women Dame Cycling 1:34.97 1:14.00 1:14.00 18.75

97 5 William LEA Juvenile Men Devo 1:14.02 1:19.52 1:14.02 18.77

98 61 Kevin YOUNG Veteran Men  1:15.98 1:14.61 1:14.61 19.36

99 140 George RICKMAN Senior Men Team Mitchell Cycles 1:17.94 1:14.61 1:14.61 19.36

100 16 Dan STANTON Youth Men  1:16.86 1:14.76 1:14.76 19.51

101 69 Mark BUCKINGHAM Veteran Men Army 1:18.97 1:15.30 1:15.30 20.05

102 60 Stuart ATLEE Veteran Men SSS 1:19.23 1:15.41 1:15.41 20.16

103 10 Harry POMEROY Juvenile Men Whisper Bikes Devt Team 1:19.87 1:15.69 1:15.69 20.44

104 124 Bobby LEIGH Senior Men LOGR 1:16.25 1:16.51 1:16.25 21.00

105 63 Nathan LENEHAN Veteran Men  1:18.22 1:16.67 1:16.67 21.42

106 89 David TIMBRELL Master Men  1:20.47 1:16.81 1:16.81 21.56

107 19 Joe DONN Youth Men Tidworth Freeride 1:16.93 1:19.17 1:16.93 21.68

108 48 Phil PAYTER Grand Vet Men PPG Print 1:25.32 1:17.50 1:17.50 22.25

109 38 Rachael GURNEY Women MBUK 1:17.90 1:17.59 1:17.59 22.34

110 22 Leo BEAU-ANTOUN Youth Men  1:48.85 1:17.61 1:17.61 22.36

111 44 Ami GRINDLEY Women  1:19.24 1:18.07 1:18.07 22.82

112 37 Wendy MERRIFIELD Women Tidworth Freeride 1:23.97 1:18.43 1:18.43 23.18

113 86 Rhos CHAPMAN Master Men Hamoon Cycles 1:32.32 1:18.66 1:18.66 23.41

114 117 Christian VRACAS Senior Men  1:22.00 1:19.52 1:19.52 24.27

115 39 Megan WHERRY Women Unit Cycles/Katy Curd Cycli1:30.59 1:19.58 1:19.58 24.33

116 95 Barry McKENZIE Master Men Army 1:21.11 1:24.30 1:21.11 25.86

117 2 Tom SHAKESPEARE Juvenile Men Junior Devo 1:42.23 1:23.64 1:23.64 28.39

118 9 Kenzie NEVARD Juvenile Men Kona 1:26.86 1:24.56 1:24.56 29.31

119 15 Oliver WOODCOCK Youth Men  1:24.75 1:31.37 1:24.75 29.50

120 24 Lucas MEAD Juvenile Men PORC 1:27.84 1:25.57 1:25.57 30.32

121 134 Jack KINGMAN Senior Men  1:44.24 1:27.41 1:27.41 32.16

122 27 Will PICKANCE Youth Men  1:28.91 DNS 1:28.91 33.66

123 41 Nicky WRAY Women Tidworth Freeride DNF 1:32.54 1:32.54 37.29

124 4 Lewis HALLWOOD Juvenile Men Devo 2:21.28 1:32.75 1:32.75 37.50

125 40 Adel TYSON-BLOOR Women Mulebar Girl 1:35.41 1:44.11 1:35.41 40.16

126 29 George COOKE Junior Men  1:37.50 1:55.22 1:37.50 42.25

127 7 Will COURTNEY Juvenile Men  1:39.03 1:44.59 1:39.03 43.78

128 90 Neal WEST Master Men B1KE/Tidworth Freeride 2:54.78 2:46.26 2:46.26 1:51.01

MTB Timing and Results
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Category Listing

Race 1 Juvenile Men 12-14
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 6 Jeremy COE Devo 1:08.90 1:06.41 1:06.41 -

2 3 James RYAN Tidworth Freeride 1:15.94 1:06.51 1:06.51 0.10

3 8 Jonathan HEASMAN Whisper Bikes Devt Team 1:09.66 1:09.48 1:09.48 3.07

4 1 Joel WILSON  1:14.25 1:12.07 1:12.07 5.66

5 5 William LEA Devo 1:14.02 1:19.52 1:14.02 7.61

6 10 Harry POMEROY Whisper Bikes Devt Team 1:19.87 1:15.69 1:15.69 9.28

7 2 Tom SHAKESPEARE Junior Devo 1:42.23 1:23.64 1:23.64 17.23

8 9 Kenzie NEVARD Kona 1:26.86 1:24.56 1:24.56 18.15

9 24 Lucas MEAD PORC 1:27.84 1:25.57 1:25.57 19.16

10 4 Lewis HALLWOOD Devo 2:21.28 1:32.75 1:32.75 26.34

11 7 Will COURTNEY  1:39.03 1:44.59 1:39.03 32.62

Race 2 Youth Men 15-16
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 23 Josh MEAD Aston Hill 1:01.98 0:59.78 0:59.78 -

2 26 Will EASEY Superfreak Racing 1:03.23 1:00.41 1:00.41 0.63

3 17 Jack MILLER Blue Chip/Shiner Bikes 1:05.57 1:04.35 1:04.35 4.57

4 25 Will TURNBALL Superfreak Racing 1:05.47 1:05.11 1:05.11 5.33

5 20 Mathew McGOVERN  1:05.39 1:05.65 1:05.39 5.61

6 12 George MORGAN  1:06.45 1:07.44 1:06.45 6.67

7 11 Harry MARKES  1:09.06 1:07.19 1:07.19 7.41

8 18 Kieran TAZEY  1:07.72 1:10.62 1:07.72 7.94

9 13 Calvin JARMAN  1:29.60 1:10.02 1:10.02 10.24

10 21 Iain BRUCE Supernova Cycles 1:24.82 1:11.03 1:11.03 11.25

11 14 Oliver SHAFER Banjo Cycles 1:13.56 1:11.43 1:11.43 11.65

12 28 Sam WALSH  1:13.68 1:17.88 1:13.68 13.90

13 16 Dan STANTON  1:16.86 1:14.76 1:14.76 14.98

14 19 Joe DONN Tidworth Freeride 1:16.93 1:19.17 1:16.93 17.15

15 22 Leo BEAU-ANTOUN  1:48.85 1:17.61 1:17.61 17.83

16 15 Oliver WOODCOCK  1:24.75 1:31.37 1:24.75 24.97

17 27 Will PICKANCE  1:28.91 DNS 1:28.91 29.13

Race 3 Junior Men 17-18
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 31 Mattie COATE  1:04.12 1:02.53 1:02.53 -

2 30 Seb MANSFIELD  1:03.39 1:17.93 1:03.39 0.86

3 32 Thomas MILLS  1:10.15 1:19.24 1:10.15 7.62

4 34 Joe WINTER  1:23.83 1:11.25 1:11.25 8.72

5 29 George COOKE  1:37.50 1:55.22 1:37.50 34.97

Race 4 Women 12 Plus
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 43 Aston TUTT Dame Cycling 1:13.90 1:09.93 1:09.93 -

2 42 Kelli SALONE Dame Cycling 1:34.97 1:14.00 1:14.00 4.07

3 38 Rachael GURNEY MBUK 1:17.90 1:17.59 1:17.59 7.66

4 44 Ami GRINDLEY  1:19.24 1:18.07 1:18.07 8.14

5 37 Wendy MERRIFIELD Tidworth Freeride 1:23.97 1:18.43 1:18.43 8.50

6 39 Megan WHERRY Unit Cycles/Katy Curd Cycli1:30.59 1:19.58 1:19.58 9.65

7 41 Nicky WRAY Tidworth Freeride DNF 1:32.54 1:32.54 22.61

8 40 Adel TYSON-BLOOR Mulebar Girl 1:35.41 1:44.11 1:35.41 25.48

Race 5 Grand Vet Men 50 Plus
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 50 Paul JACOBS  1:04.09 1:02.13 1:02.13 -

2 51 Rich ABBOT Ridgeline 1:04.48 1:04.10 1:04.10 1.97

3 47 Karl WOODMAN QECP Trail Collective 1:08.80 1:07.03 1:07.03 4.90

4 49 Jimmy DOCHERTY Mulebar 1:47.54 1:07.45 1:07.45 5.32

5 48 Phil PAYTER PPG Print 1:25.32 1:17.50 1:17.50 15.37

MTB Timing and Results
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Race 6 Veteran Men 40-49
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 57 Giles AUSTING Mulebar 0:57.54 0:56.56 0:56.56 -

2 64 Steve GEALL  1:01.66 0:59.65 0:59.65 3.09

3 59 Shane MACIAK Woodsmen 1:05.76 1:02.55 1:02.55 5.99

4 70 Lee NEVARD  1:04.00 1:07.61 1:04.00 7.44

5 66 Cristian TOMLINSON Kona 1:10.44 1:06.22 1:06.22 9.66

6 56 Graham GOODYEAR Old Nag MTB/Gravity Project1:06.46 1:20.71 1:06.46 9.90

7 62 Barry GALE Swinley Bike Hub 1:08.23 1:07.13 1:07.13 10.57

8 67 Ian WARBY B1KE 1:07.37 DNF 1:07.37 10.81

9 55 David GOULSON QECP Trail Collective 1:09.84 1:08.96 1:08.96 12.40

10 54 Alex LAWLER  1:10.54 1:09.67 1:09.67 13.11

11 65 Will NORGAN Hamoon Cycles 1:13.82 1:12.67 1:12.67 16.11

12 68 Saul DIVER Woodsmen 1:12.98 1:23.92 1:12.98 16.42

13 61 Kevin YOUNG  1:15.98 1:14.61 1:14.61 18.05

14 69 Mark BUCKINGHAM Army 1:18.97 1:15.30 1:15.30 18.74

15 60 Stuart ATLEE SSS 1:19.23 1:15.41 1:15.41 18.85

16 63 Nathan LENEHAN  1:18.22 1:16.67 1:16.67 20.11

Race 7 Master Men 30-39
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 75 Aaron BUDDEN  1:08.00 1:01.07 1:01.07 -

2 81 Guy CHANDLER  1:01.50 1:01.17 1:01.17 0.10

3 74 Andrew GARDINER Gravity Project 1:01.40 1:05.73 1:01.40 0.33

4 78 Edward CROUCH  1:04.03 1:01.56 1:01.56 0.49

5 88 James HEAL Army 1:04.51 1:02.42 1:02.42 1.35

6 79 Mathew PIDGEON Gravity Project 1:09.07 1:03.24 1:03.24 2.17

7 87 Adam WIGHT Science Oven 1:07.08 1:06.00 1:06.00 4.93

8 83 Edward WHIFFIN Team Pedal 1:06.96 1:06.28 1:06.28 5.21

9 76 Tim DONELL  1:10.26 1:06.28 1:06.28 5.21

10 85 Ben MILWARD In Chain Motorcycles 1:08.65 1:06.66 1:06.66 5.59

11 93 Andy SMITH  1:10.57 1:06.70 1:06.70 5.63

12 73 Jesse STAPLE QECP Trail Collective 1:08.95 1:07.17 1:07.17 6.10

13 91 Paul SHAW  1:09.25 1:11.55 1:09.25 8.18

14 94 Charlie COLLISHAW  1:13.14 1:09.88 1:09.88 8.81

15 97 Lee HURRELL  1:13.31 1:10.89 1:10.89 9.82

16 92 Neil PERCIVAL  1:12.78 1:11.50 1:11.50 10.43

17 96 Doug COLLINGWOOD  1:13.64 1:12.16 1:12.16 11.09

18 77 Kevin HAIME Blazing Saddles 1:13.17 1:54.32 1:13.17 12.10

19 82 Ben SMITH  1:14.13 1:13.73 1:13.73 12.66

20 89 David TIMBRELL  1:20.47 1:16.81 1:16.81 15.74

21 86 Rhos CHAPMAN Hamoon Cycles 1:32.32 1:18.66 1:18.66 17.59

22 95 Barry McKENZIE Army 1:21.11 1:24.30 1:21.11 20.04

23 90 Neal WEST B1KE/Tidworth Freeride 2:54.78 2:46.26 2:46.26 0.00

Race 8 Hard Tail 12 Plus
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 105 Stephen JONES Malvern Cycle Sport 1:15.06 0:57.43 0:57.43 -

2 104 Simon NASH MB Swindon RT 1:03.40 1:02.08 1:02.08 4.65

3 106 Dan HART Rides On Air 1:04.55 1:05.43 1:04.55 7.12

4 100 Hash BROWN Curtis Bikes/Royal Racing/R1:06.23 1:06.38 1:06.23 8.80

5 102 Scott CORDY Pedal Addiction Cycles 1:10.20 1:06.33 1:06.33 8.90

6 107 Dean LOUDEN Pedal Addiction Cycles 1:06.74 1:06.66 1:06.66 9.23

7 103 David DEWEY  1:12.35 1:11.51 1:11.51 14.08

8 108 James MURPHY  1:14.64 1:11.83 1:11.83 14.40

9 101 Scott FITZGERALD Southern Enduro/QECP Trail1:17.39 1:12.12 1:12.12 14.69

MTB Timing and Results
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Race 9 Senior Men 19-29
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 139 Warren FIELD The Nomads 0:58.45 0:57.57 0:57.57 -

2 135 Zak HURRELL Mudhugger/Ducksmart 0:58.34 0:58.42 0:58.34 0.77

3 119 Matt COLLINS Team Mitchells Cycles 1:00.77 0:58.65 0:58.65 1.08

4 133 Dave HARVEY Tidworth Freeride/STB/Uni O0:59.47 1:10.42 0:59.47 1.90

5 136 David DAVIS Tidworth Freeride 0:59.51 0:59.72 0:59.51 1.94

6 129 Chris COCKRILL Crank Cycles/Kona Bikes/Ryn1:03.12 1:00.30 1:00.30 2.73

7 125 Ben LOVELL TF Tuned 1:13.67 1:01.71 1:01.71 4.14

8 123 Nick VAIL Plymouth Cycling/Tidworth F1:04.23 1:02.38 1:02.38 4.81

9 112 Rich PARKES Slam 69 1:10.04 1:02.44 1:02.44 4.87

10 143 Theo ORMROD DAVIS  1:07.64 1:02.72 1:02.72 5.15

11 127 Tom COATE  1:03.54 1:02.97 1:02.97 5.40

12 114 Andy FREEGUARD Army 1:04.24 1:04.14 1:04.14 6.57

13 130 James GOULD Team Mitchell Cycles 1:04.17 1:20.96 1:04.17 6.60

14 111 Ryan HUMPHREYS Superfreak Racing 1:07.55 1:04.38 1:04.38 6.81

15 141 Will MARSHALL  1:05.30 1:05.51 1:05.30 7.73

16 113 Glen COX  1:08.23 1:05.76 1:05.76 8.19

17 118 Martin DANIELLS Team Mitchells Cycles 1:12.01 1:05.83 1:05.83 8.26

18 116 Joe FARLEY  1:11.19 1:05.97 1:05.97 8.40

19 131 Richard YOCKNEY Army 1:14.77 1:06.22 1:06.22 8.65

20 120 James De-MERIST  1:06.84 1:13.87 1:06.84 9.27

21 115 Alfie BACON  1:07.59 1:07.84 1:07.59 10.02

22 142 Jethro GRIMES  1:08.64 1:07.59 1:07.59 10.02

23 132 Jake BEACH  1:10.59 1:08.57 1:08.57 11.00

24 121 James PIKE  1:09.84 1:09.68 1:09.68 12.11

25 138 Matt PICKFORD  1:12.98 1:14.01 1:12.98 15.41

26 137 Daniel NORTHAM  1:16.14 1:13.55 1:13.55 15.98

27 128 Ewan HEMSWORTH  1:25.63 1:13.89 1:13.89 16.32

28 140 George RICKMAN Team Mitchell Cycles 1:17.94 1:14.61 1:14.61 17.04

29 124 Bobby LEIGH LOGR 1:16.25 1:16.51 1:16.25 18.68

30 117 Christian VRACAS  1:22.00 1:19.52 1:19.52 21.95

31 134 Jack KINGMAN  1:44.24 1:27.41 1:27.41 29.84

Race 10 Expert Men 19 Plus
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Best Margin

1 146 Ben DEAKIN Santa Cruz UK/Muc-Off 0:55.25 0:55.33 0:55.25 -

2 148 Darren EVANS B1KE 0:57.57 0:56.53 0:56.53 1.28

3 149 Sam MARZETTI  0:57.77 0:56.79 0:56.79 1.54

MTB Timing and Results
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